

**Shri Kursheed Mohd. Vs. The Factory Manager.
CWP No. 4885 of 2025.**

19.05.2025 Present: M/s Munish Datwalia and Ram Kumar, Advocates,
for the petitioner.

Issue notice to respondent, returnable for
09.07.2025. Steps for service be taken, within a period of two
weeks. Records be also called for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 19, 2025
(*Shivank Thakur*)