

Shri Kursheed Mohd. vs. The Factory Manager

CWP No. 4885 of 2025

09.07.2025 Present: Mr. Munish Datwalia, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate for the respondent.

Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, learned Counsel has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is granted four weeks time to file power of attorney as well as reply on behalf of the respondent.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 09, 2025
(narender)