

**Shri Kursheed Mohd. Vs. The Factory Manager,
M/s Coslight India Telecom Private Limited.
CWP No. 4885 of 2025.**

14.08.2025 Present: Mr. Munish Datwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel the parties submit that in light of the controversy involved in the petition, the matter be ordered to be listed for mediation.

With the consent of the learned counsel for the parties, this case is identified for the purpose of mediation for the Nationwide Mediation exercise, being undertaken by Hon'ble the Supreme Court of India.

List for Mediation.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 14, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)