

**Shri Kursheed Mohd. Vs. The Factory Manager,
M/s Coslight India Telecom Private Limited.
CWP No. 4885 of 2025.**

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Munish Datwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mediation is stated to have been failed.

As prayed for, list after six weeks. Reply be filed, in
the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 31, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)