

**Kursheed Mohd. Vs. The Factory Manager, M/s Coslight India Telecom Pvt.
Ltd.**

CWP No.4885 of 2025

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Manish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sarita, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply.

List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

April 10, 2026
(R.Atal)